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31. Model Plate List

MODEL PARTS IWM. MODEL PARTS ^M.
FT4600-40M 6473-1 FT6200-40M 6473-6
FT4600-48M 6473-2 FT6200-48M 6473-7
FT4600-56M 6473-3 FT6200-56M 6473-8
FT4700-56M 6473-4 FT6500-56M 6473-9
FT4700-64M 6473-5 FT6500-64M 6473-10
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Fraie Components (-')

ef .No . Parts No.

1 C000101C200 ± W

2 MC04281407D

3

4

C000103A600

C000104B600

mM

mm

5 C000105A600

6 C000139ST

7 C000107D200

8 C000108A600

9 C000109A600

10 6030243C300

11 F000111C200 MM

12 F000112G700

13 F000113C200 MM

14 MB04283809E mm

15 C000228DW

16 MB04280605N mm

17 MN04280400A mm

18 F000118A600 mm

19 F000119A600 mm

20 F000120D700

21 MC04280507D mm

22 Mfe04280707M mm

23 F000123B700

24 MC04280807D mm

25 MA04280307B mm

26 MC04281407D mm

27 C000136H300

28 F000128A200

29 HM06402010A mm

30 F000130SP

31 6473 mm

32 6620

33 F000133A600 mm

34 F000134C200

35 6030244A600 M

36 HM10603016A mm

37 MC04281607D

1SZ
Description Amt.Keq

I Top Cover

Screw

0 i 1 Window

Plug

Oil Filter Cover

asket

Gil Filter Cover

|! ^ Rubber Cushion

Latch Spring

Screw

Side Cover Holder

Screw

Nut

Screw

Frame Unit

Screw

31^0 Supporting Bar

Oil Reservoir

Screw

Screw

2
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Frame Components (—)

Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt.Req.

MM Rear Cover 1
Screw 3
Screw

^I^M Cloth Plate
^ Stud

Disk Washer
^ M Latch Spring

^ Screw
^ ® Cloth Plate

Screw
Screw

MM Rear Cover
M Gasket

Screw
MM Oil Filter Cover

M Gasket
Screw
Screw

MM Oil Filter Cover
M Gasket

±mm Stopper Pin
^ Iff Spring
mm OIL Rin
IIS Washer

E Ring
US Plug
fljS Plug •-
II*^ Si M Needle Bar Protector
MM Oil Filter Cover

M Gasket
^ H Crankshaft Bushing
M Gasket

Screw .
jt ill Pushbutton Stop

Screw ———————————————— ————————
M* ® S Needle Plate Seat
^ ^ Screw
i^ Knock Pin
MM Oil Filter Cover

M Gasket
Hinge

ilS^^^crew
TSMM Front Cover

Stand
Disk Washer

Screw
jii Stand
S ^ a Rubber Cushion
^ II Latch Spring

Screw
^ Stand
S Ml M Thread Protect Plate
?l" ^ S J1 Ml M Oil Cooling Fan Cuard
ii a Washer

Screw

MIJiM Cloth Plate
T S HU M Front Cover

40M,48M,56H m For 40M.48M.56H
64H m For 64M

4

1 F000201C200
2 MM04281607A
3 MM04281007A

«4 F000204B700
5 MB95301011E
6 F000206DW
7 F000207D700
8 MB03200306A
9 F000209C200
10 ME04281408A
11 ME04280708A
12 C000210B700
13 C000209G700
14 HC04280807D
15 F000215B700
16 F000216G700
17 HK04281007A
18 ME04281008A
19 F000219B700
20 F000220G700
21 F000221D300
22 F000222A800
23 0RP06
24 C000910B700
25 ER04
26 C000208A600
27 C000109A600
28 C000212B700
29 F000229B700
30 F000230G700
31 F000231E200
32 F000232G700
33 HB04281007K
34 F000234B700
35 MB04280507K
36 F000236B700
37 MB04280807K
38 F000238ST
39 F000239B700
40 F000240G700
41 C000224C200
42 MC04281407D

=5^43 F000243C200
44 MB04283809E
45 C000228DW
46 MN04280400A
47 HB04280605N
48 F000119A600
49 F000249D700
50 HC04280507D
51 MB04280707M
52 C000243B700
53 F000253D600
54 F000254PW
55 MC05321208K

:^:56 F000256B700
:«57 F000257C200

a*
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Thread Guide And Tension Components
FT6500ffl For FT6500

1?^
Ref.No . Parts No.

1 6031121D600

2 6031123A800

3 6031122D600

4 6031131A800

5 6031125D600

6 6031127L700

7 6031126D700

8 C000308C300

9 C000309D300

10 C000310B700

11 C000311B700

12 C000312B700

13 C000313B700

14 MC04280807D

15 F000315B700

16 C000357D300

17 F000317B700

18 F000318B700

19 MB04280807K

20 C000317B700

21 C000327D300.
22 6051110B700

23 C000329PW

24 MB04280807K

25 C000331B700

26 F000326B700

27 C000236PW

28 ST0410

29 C000335D200

30 C000336D700

31 6800

32 C000338B700

33 C000339L700

34 C000340B700

35 ME03200506A

36 C000356A800

37 C000343B700

38 C000355B700

39 C000345B700

40 ME04280708A

41 C000347B700

42 C000348B700

43 C000349B700

44 C000350A800

45 MC03200807G

46 F000346B700

47 C000353B700

48 C000354C300

49 MB04280507D

50 C000359B700

51 SP0206

Description Amt.Req.

31 ^ H ili $1 Tension Nut 5
® H Spring (Red) 3

Bushing 5

31 Sf Spring (Yellow) 2
® H1^ Spring Seat 5

Felt 7 5
31^1^ Hi H Tension Disc 10
j!i Stud 5
^31 Spacer 5

Release Wedge 1
^ Thread Guide 5
^ H Thread Guide 5
31 ^ ^ HI SS Tension Post Support 1
in Screw 5
^ SI Thread Guide 1

Nut 1
Thread Guide 1

1^1 SI Thread Guide 1
4i Screw 9

Thread Guide 1

^ SIThread Guide Pipe 2
^SIW ^ Thread Guide Pipe Clamp 2
M @ Washer 2
mm Screw 2
^SI^ Thread Guide Plate
^ SI Thread Guide
IS® Washer

Knock Pin

If Cooler Oil Tank

Vft IfM Cooler Gil Tank Cover
SI Oil Wick

SI ^ Wick Clamp
Feit

^ m Thread Guide
mm Screw

Spring

SI Thread Guide
51:^^ HI Si Tension Disc
^SI Thread Guide

Screw

^ ^ HJ Sfi 1^ Thread Retainer Support
H-SH^HJ® Thread Guide Plate
It SU$ HI ® ® Tension Control plate
5111 Spring

Stud

^Sl Thread Guide
Thread Guide

mm stud
Screw 2

^ Sllf si SI ^ Takeup Arm Protect 1
5111^ Spring Pin 2

6
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Thread Guide And Tension Components
FT4700i For FT4700

nsi
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt.Req.

1 6031121D600 5i)!3KSB|iffl Tension Nut 4
2 6031123A800 a H Spring (Red) 3
3 6031122D600 St Bushing 4
4 6031131A800 SSI Spring (Yellow) 1
5 60311250600 aHH Spring Seat 4
6 6031127L700 Felt 4

7 6031126D700 51 g W S Tension Disc 8
8 C000308C300 5^ li Stud - 4
9 C000309D300 PS S Spacer ^ 4
10 C000310B700 Release Wedge 1
11 C000311B700 mtSi Thread Guide 4
12 C000312B700 ® !g Thread Guide 4
13 C000313B700 5§ A g $0 M S Tension Post Support 1
14 HC04280807D mik Screw —- - — 5
15 F000315B700 911 Thread Guide - 1
16 -

17 - - - -

18 F000318B700 9iS Thread Guide --- 1
19 HB04280807K 5^ Screw 6
20 C000317B700 9 Ji Thread Guide - 1
21 C000327D300 9 Ji W Thread Guide Pipe 2
22 6051110B700' 9 S f 5«iS Thread Guide Pipe Claep 2
23 C000329PW Washer 2
24 HB04280807K Screw 2

25 C000331B700 9 88 8? Thread Guide Plate - 1
26 - -

27 C000236PW US Washer - 1
28 ST0410 Knock Pin 1

29 C000335D200 »Cooler Oil Tank - - 1
30 C000336D700 tt ff M Cooler Oil Tank Cover 1
31 6800 »88 Oil Wick - - - 1
32 C000338B 7 0 0 88 515 Wick Clanp 1
33 C000339L700 Felt --- 1

34 C000340B700 9 88 Thread Guide - 1
35 ME03200506A 1^8$ Screw 2
36 -

37 C000343B700 9 88 Thread Guide 1
38 - -

39 C000345B700 918 Thread Guide --- 1
40 HE04280708A 5888 Screw 1
41 C000347B700 5S :83 g 15 81 Thread Retainer Support - 1
42 C000348B700 lf-88gW« Thread Guide Plate 1
43 C000349B700 Tension Control plate --- 1
44 C000350A800 ® If Spring 1
45 HC03200807G IS @ Stud - 1
46 -

47 -
48 -

49 HB04280507D tS» Screw --- - 2
50 C000359B700 a88®8i8aS Takeup Arn Protect 1
51 SP0206 aif^ Spring Pin 2

8
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Thread Guide And Tension Components
FT6200ffi For FT6200

Ref.No . Parts No.

1 6031121D600

2 6031123A800

3 6031122D600

4 6031131A800

5 6031125D600

6 6031127L700

7 6031126D700

8 C000308C300

9 C000309D300

10 C000310B700

11 C000311B700

12 C000312B700

13 C000313B700

14 MC04280807D

15 F000315B700

16 C000357D300

17 F000317B700

18 F000318B700

19 MB04280807K

20 C000317B700

21 C000327D300

22 6051110B700

23 C000329PW

24 MB04280807K

25 C000331B700

26 F000326B700

27 C000236PW

28 ST0410

29 c600335D200
30 C000336D700

31 6800

32 C000338B700

33 C000339L700

34 C000340B700

35 ME03200506A

36 C000356A800

37 C000343B700

38 C000355B700

39 C000345B700

40 ME04280708A

41 C000347B700

42 C000348B700

43 C000349B700

44 C000350A800

45 MC03200807G

46 F000346B700

47 C000353B700

48 C000354C300

49 MB04280507D

50 C000359B700

51 SP0206

Description Amt.Req.

Tension Nut

® H Spring (Red)
Bushing

® H Spring (Yellow)
3111^ Spring Seat

Felt

3i ^ ^ Tension Disc
^ 1$ Stud
PS Si Spacer

® Release Wedge
^ li Thread Guide

li Thread Guide --
31 ^ ^ Sfl 1^ Tension Post Support

Screw

Thread Guide

ipi Nut
^ jii Thread Guide

IS Thread Guide
jli ^ Screw 9

Thread Guide 1

^ ISThread Guide Pipe 2
Thread Guide Pipe Clamp 2

Washer 2

jii IS Screw 2
^IS ^ Thread Guide Plate

IS Thread Guide
IS M Washer .
^^ Knock Pin

^ Cooler Oil Tank
M Cooler Oil Tank Cover

^IS Oil Wick
IS ^ Wick Clamp

Felt

^ IS Thread Guide
IS Screw

® If Spring
^IS Thread Guide
3i^l^^JfS Tension Disc
^ IS Thread Guide

IS Screw
3i ^ ^ $0 I& 1^ Thread Retainer Support
If-IS^^J^ Thread Guide Plate
It IS ^ M ® Tension Control plate
Sin Spring

Stud

^ IS Thread Guide
^IS Thread Guide

Stud

iS IS Screw 2
^ IS nH IS ^ Takeup Arm Protect 1

Spring Pin 2
10From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7

T

11

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Thread Guide And Tension Components
FT4600i For FT4600

nsi m&m&
Ref.No. Parts Mo. Description Amt.Req.

1 6031121D600 Tension Mut 3
2 6031123A800 S H Spring (Red) 2
3 60311220600 S f Bushing 3
4 6031131A800 Spring (Yellow) 1
5 6031125D600 ® S ® Spring Seat 3
6 6031127L700 Felt - 3
7 6031126D700 Tension Disc 6
8 C000308C300 H! IS Stud 3
9 C000309D300 Pg 9 Spacer - 3
10 C000310B700 Release Hedge 1
11 C000311B700 Thread Guide - 3
12 C000312B700 ® SI Thread Guide 3
13 C000313B700 Tension Post Support 1
14 MC04280807D @1 SI Screw - 5
15 F000315B700 Thread Guide - 1
16 — — -

17 — — -

18 F000318B700 WWi Thread Guide - 1
19 MB04280807K 4^^ Screw --- 6
20 C000317B700 Thread Guide 1
21 C000327D300 9(M'§ Thread Guide Pipe 2
22 6051110B700 ^ fThread Guide Pipe Clanp 2
23 C000329PH Hasher 2
24 HB04280807K «SI Screw 2
25 C000331B700 ^ SI ^ Thread Guide Plate 1
26 -

27 C000236PH £1 Hasher - 1
28 ST0410 Knock Pin 1
29 C'000335D200 ff Cooler Oil Tank 1
30 C000336D700 IS ff M Cooler Oil Tank Cover 1
31 6800 ?S si Oil Hick 1
32 C000338B700 S Hick Clamp 1
33 C000339L700 Felt - 1
34 C000340B700 Thread Guide 1
35 HE03200506A ® Screw 2
36 — -

37 C000343B700 WSI Thread Guide 1
38 — — :
39 C000345B700 IS S Thread Guide 1
40 HE04280708A 85» Screw — 1
41 C000347B700 31 ^ W SB ® Thread Retainer Support - 1
42 C000348B700 fFSiSM® Thread Guide Plate 1
43 C000349B700 IF SI S ®l E ® Tension Control plate --- 1
44 C000350A800 ® If Spring 1
45 MC03200807G 85 46 Stud - 1
46 •

47 - •

48 •

49 HB04280507D 85» Screw 2
50 C000359B700 SSSSISS Takeup Arm Protect 1
51 SP0206 SUSS Spring Pin 2

12
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4.

Ref.No

1

2

3

4

5

$6

tl

Q
O

5!t9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Bushing And Seal

Parts No.

F000401G300

6800

F000403G300

F000404G600

C000404A600

C000405G300

C000406A600

C000407G300

F000409G300

C000409G300

C000410G300

C000411G300

F000413G300

F0004140S

F000415G300

F000416G300

F000417A600

F000418G300

F000419A600

F000420G300

F000421G300

F000422A600

F000423A600

F000424G300

F000425G300

F000426G300

C000109A600

C000208A600

F000429A600

F000430A600

C000422H300

Description

li li Bushing

mm Oil Wick

Bushing

$A ^ Bushing

^ It Oil Sea 1

^ Bushing

It Oil Seal

^ Bushing

^ Bush i ng

Ni Bushing

Bushing

^ Wi Bush i ng

$A ^ Bushing

^ It Oil Sea 1

^ ^ Bush i ng

Bushing

It Oil Seal

^ Bushing

IL il Plug

lA Bushing

Bushing

Plug

It Oil Seal

$A Bushing

Id 1% Bushing

Bushing

Plug --

?L li Plug

Hj H Plug

?Lli Plug

?L li Plug

FT6200,FT6500 M

FT4600,FT4700

14

For FT6200.FT6500

For FT4600,FT4700

Amt.Req.
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Lower Main Shaft Coiponents
m&MM

Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt.Req.

Belt Pully 1
Screw 5

^ Screw 9
Srppw ———————————————————————————

if §P M ® Oil Cooling Fan
fft ^ Ball Bearing

Timeing Pulley
14 5ic Ball Bearing

ifeS S Worm
WW Bushing
^ H ^ Ball Bearing
14 Shaft
S 14 ^ Shaft Joint
^ Ci Looper Thread Takeup Cam
4i ^ Screw

14 ^ Ball Bearing
41^ Screw
MW Connecting Rod

^ Screw
iiIffl Eccentric

Screw
ii ^ Connecting Pin
ft IS Lever

Screw
Screw

IB fi Counterweight
^ Screw

14 Crank Shaft
Oil Wick r
Screw

^5^14^ Ball Bearing
EMiUM E Ring
ih fi H ® Spacer
^ Collar

^ H* IS H 16 14 Driving Shaft
^ ^ If ^ Needle Guide
^ Washer
!iii^ Screw

Support
41 Screw
S ^ 5^ If Support
4^ Screw ———————————————————————————
^ I® ic ® Thread Guide Seat

Screw 2
Laced Wiire 1

^ Thread Guide 2
MS Washer 2
41^ Screw 2
^ li Thread Guide

Stud
3i ^ $0 M Tension Disc
II5 II Spring

Nut
Support
Screw

^ lui Thread Guide
0 Ring

1 F000501A200
2 HN06400800C
3 HN06400600A
4 MK85240607A
5 F000505D600
6 C000504BB
7 C000505A500
8 C000605BB
9 F000509A300
10 C000606A300
11 F000511BB
12 F000512A300
13 F000513C300
14 F000514B700
15 MH05320400A
16 F000516BB
17 MH05320400A
18 F000518C100
19 MB85241306A
20 F000520A300
21 MN05320500E
22 F000522A300
23 F000523A300
24 HM05321209A
25 MN03200300A-
26 F000526D200
27 MB03200606K
28 F000526A300
29 6800
30 MN04280400A
31 F000531BB
32 ER05
33 F000533B700
34 F000534C300
35 F000535A300
36 NGFOODO
37 C000329PW
38 MB85240507A
39 F000539B700
40 MB04280807K
41 F000541B700
42 MB84280807K
43 F000543B700
44 ME03200606A
45 C000526LW
46 F000546K700
47 F000547PW
48 MB03200405A
49 F000318B700
50 C000354D300
51 C000355K700
52 C000356A800
53 C000357D300
54 F000554D200
55 MB85240807K
56 F000556B700
57 C0005470R

16
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Upper Main Shaft Coiponents
)¥IS

Ref.No. Parts Mo. Description Amt.Req.

1 F000601C200 Handwheel 1
2 HN06400800C mm Screw 2
3 HH06400600A ^ Screw - 10
4 C000604F700 M S}M Cover 1
5 C000605BB Ball Bearing 2
8 C000606A300 * f g si Joint - - 1
7 C000607TB Timeing Beit 1
8 C000608B300 Timeing Puiley 1
9 C000609A300 U Shaft --- - - 1
10 C000610D300 * f g Si Joint 1
11 C000509B400 sp gg ^ Balance Weight - 1
12 HB04280807K Screw - — — - 2
13 F000613A300 AM Crank Shaft 1
14 C000614SR CmU^tom C Ring 1
15 C000815BB S Ml ^ Bail Bearing 2
18 HH06400500A ^ Screw 2
17 C000817A800 SH Rubber Seat 1
18 HH08401800A ig Screw - - 2
19 C000819C100 S® Connecting Rod 1
20 MB95301407K Screw — 2
21 MB85241008K g Screw 2
22 C000822E200 Orient Guide 1
23 HB03200806K !l^ AS Screw 2
24 C000824A100 Ball Lever 1
25 MM08401510A mm Screw 1
28 HH05321009A Screw - 1
27 C000827PW SH Hasher - 1
28 C000828D300 PBS Spacer 1
29 C000629A300 M Shaft 1
30 C000830D100 Sffi Bracket 1
31 C000831SW BISlia Spring Hasher 1
32 HH05321409A g AS Screw - 1
33 C000833B700 ItS ® ® # Thread Take-up — 1

*34 F000834B700 Thread Take-up 1
*35 HB85240808K Si ^ Screw 2

38 F000838G300 ®E tS II Oil Sleeve 1
37 MM04280400A Si ^ Screw - — 1
38 8800 tPliS Oil Hick 1
39 8800 Oil Hick 1
40 MB85240807K SPI AS Screw 2

FT8200,FT8500 fS For FT8200.FT8500 Only
FT4800,FT4700 For FT4800.FT4700 Only

18
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Needle Plate

•thread pla-te
FT4600

FT6aOO

FT47GG

FT65GG
4.0 TPCGG4GG
4.8 TPCG048G
5.6 TPC00560 TPCGG56G
6.4 TPCGG64G

0

7. Needle Clanp
FT46GG FT47GG

needle clanp •FT62GG FT65GG

4.G NCCGG4GG
4.8 NCCGG48G
5.6 NCCGG560 •NCC0G560
6.4 NCCGG64G

8. Needle Req.
FT46GG FT47GG

UY128GAS FT62GG FT65GG

Ant.Req. 2 3

19From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Needle Bar Coiponents
mm ISI Bib[bbi Sn

Ref.No . Parts No.

1 F000701B700

2 MB85240607K

3 C000704B700

4 F000704B300

5 F000705A100

6 MB95301107K

7
1

0
0

9 SH32440300A

F000710D800

11 SH32440300A

12 SH32440300A

1 71 O

14 SF36400706A

15 MH04281607A

16 F000716B100

17 MH05321009A

18 C000716B700

19 MM04282507B

20 F000720A100

21 C000719NB

22 6b31404H300
23 6800

24 F000724A300

25 C000109A600

26 C000722G300

27 F000727E200

28 F000728D700

29 F000729L700

30 F000730D200

31 F000731B700

„ «P . Sfiffll
Description Amt.Req.

Thread Guide

Screw

M M Washer

It ^ Needle Bar

It ^ H i& ^ Needle Bar Clamp

^ Screw

It® Needle clamp (See Left Page)

It Needle --(UYX128GAS70/10 See Left Page

jii ^ Screw

Thread Guide

Screw

Screw

It^ Needle Plate (See Left Page)

Screw

Screw

^ il Balance Weight ;

jii Screw

MS Washer

Screw

Connecting Rod

^ It ® ic Ball Bearing

Plug

Oil Wick

mmm Rod Pin

JL li Plug

if ^ S1 ide Block

it 11 Guide Block

^ ^ fi to 1® Felt Guard

Felt

Cooler Oil Tank

?!• SI if ^ Cooler Oil Tank Cover

FT4700,FT6500 M For FT4700,FT6500 Only

20
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14.SSiaSSt^J^ Press Foot

press foot
4.0

4.8

5.6

6.4

FT4600

FT6200

PFC004G0

PFC00480
PFC0G560

FT470G

FT65G0

PFC0056G

PFC0G64G
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Presser Foot Components

Ref.No. Parts No. Description Ant.Req.

1 F000801C300 K ^ Si!! iS IS Spring Regulator 1
2 MB05320509G Sereu 2
3 C000803D300 ti il Nut
4 F000804A800 9Sf Spring
5 C000805A100 ® Ml # # S 9 Presser Bar Cianp
6 MB9530n07IC 4^^ Screw -
7 C000807E200 iS it Guide Block
8 HB95301407K 4i» Screw
9 F000809A800 911 Spring
10 C000810A300 ffiW# Presser Bar
11 C000811A600 Pfi )=l Oil Separator
12 C000812D300 P8«S Stop Collar -
13 HH85240300A mUk Screw
14 ffi® Presser Foot (See Left Page)
15 SC36400705A iK» Screw -
16 C000816A800 99 Spring
17 C000817B700 i® 9 Link - ---
18 C000818B700 »11S H Safety Plate Holder -
19 C000819B100 #9 Lever -
20 C000820SP 99M Spring Pin -
21 C000821A800 9 IS Spring
22 C000822D300 ® « Collar
23 MC95300606F Screw
24 C000824D300 16 Shaft
25 HC95300606F Screw
26 C000826B400 «9 Lever
27 MM04281407A JS» Screw -
28 • EROS EmiOM E Ring
29 C000829C300 9 iS ^ Connecting Pin
30 C000830B700 99 Link -
31 C000831B400 99 Lever
32 MC06401008A Screw
33 F000833B700 Lifter Arm
34 F000834B700 ^ # 9 S H Stopper
35 MB85240607K Screw
36 C000836E200 flffi Drive Arm
37 MK95301407A Screw
38 C000838E200 A tfi Shift -

22
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Spreader Mechanisi
FT6200,FT6500 FT6200.FT6500 Only

9^ IS
Ref.No.PartsNo. Description Aiat.Req.

^ ^ Spreader

Eccentric

^ Screw

^If® ^ Needle Bearing

S# Connecting Rod

mmmium c Ring

jilS ^ Screw

M ® Washer

Rod Pin

Washer

4iili Hut

^ H Collar

^ Screw

^ IS Lever

^ Screw

1® Shaft

P Connecting Rod

Jii ^ Screw

S # ^ Rod P i n

® Si Crank Shaf t

M M Washer

Collar

Jil ^ Screw 2

SI i& W Spreader Arm 1

ti ^ Screw .2

1 SLF00560

2 C000902A300

3 MN05320500E

4 C000904NB

5 C000905A100

6 C000906CR

7 MB04280807K

8 C000908B700

9 C000909A300

10 C000910PW

11 MA06400510B

12 C000912D300

13 MC95300606F

14 C000914A100

15 MM06401510A

16 C000916A300

17 C000917E200

18 MN06400600A

19 C000919E200

20 C000920A100

21 C000921B700

22 C000922D300

23 MH85240500A

24 C000924D100

25 MB04281207K

24
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Looper Driving Mechanisin
M ^

Ref.No . Parts No.

1 SB24560405A
2 F001002100C
3 MM04281407A
4 F001004A300
5 MN05320500E
6 F001006A300
7 F001007B700

8 C001025PW

9 MA05320804B

10 FOOIOIOAIOO

11 MM05321209A

12 F001012B700

13 NB75180405A

14 F001014C300

15 F001015D300

16 MN04280400A

17 F001017B300

18 F001018A100

19 F001019A300

20 6030403G300

21 F001021A300

22 MN05320500E

23 F001023C100

24 F001024A300

25 MC95300606F

26 F001026E200

27 MC95300400A

28 F001028A300

29 F001029A100

30 MN06400600A

31 F001031A400

32 F001032A300

33 F001033C200

34 F001034B700

35 LLF00560

36 MB04280705K

37 NGFOODl

Description Amt.Req.

si ^ Screw
Connecting Rod

^ Screw
fli Eccentric
ifei^ Screw

ft ^ Lever Pin
Pi Spacer
11 ^ Washer
till Nut
^ ® ft is Adjusting Lever
ii Screw

Hi Adjusting Guide Plate
ti Screw
^ IE 4i i# Adjusting Stud

Collar

411^^ Screw
Ifi Shaft
ft tS Lever

Slide Block

H Plug
ft is ^ Lever Pin
ti ^1^ Screw
mn Rod

^ ^ Connecting Pin
^ Screw

+ ^ ^ Si Lever Link
4i ^ Screw

S Connecting Pin
ft is Lever
41 Screw

Collar

Ift Shaft

SI i& ^ Rocker Arm
H ^ Washer
T .ip IS Looper

Screw

Needle Guide

26
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Feed Control Driving

Ref.Ho. Parts No. Description Ant.Req.

1 F001101B300 tt Shaft 1
2 F001102A100 Affi Lever 1
3 HH06401210A iiAS Screw - 3
4 HM05320809A IS Screw - 2
5 F001105A100 HaSffiitil Differential Rocker 1
6 F00n06E200 H 0 g 8i ?i SI Slide Block - 1
7 F001107K700 if Silt ® Slide Block Cap --- 1
8 MB03200606K IS Screw 2
9 F001109C300 Sfifi Collar 1
10 HH05320500A iS SA Screw 2
11 SH205 ji If is H Spring Washer 2
12 F001112K700 Link 1

13 F001113ER EJgtOS E Ring - --- 1
14 F001114C300 aea Connecting Pin 1
15 F001115B100 H ft SI ® Differential Lever 1
16 C001025B700 SI@ Washer - 2
17 F001117A100 Feed Dog Seat 1

18 F001118A100 illlMSiiaS Feed Dog Seat ---- 1
19 MK05201808G )S Screw 1
20 C001025PW a® Washer 2
21 F001121A300 g® Bushing 1
22 F001122A100 Rod - 1
23 HK05202108K SS» Screw 1
24 F001124E200 tt Rod - 1
25 F001125A300 g f Bushing 1
26 F001126SR C)g|®<i>lDa C Ring 1
27 F001127D300 $ fi H Collar 1
28 MH04280400A IS AS Screw - 2
29 SP0416 aSa Spring Pin 1
30 F001130A800 Isl ffi»M Spring 1
31 0RP07 mmm o Ring 1
32 F001132D300 li 0»S 0 Shaft 1
33 F001133B700 Sa^SIS Lever 1
34 HB04280807K AS» Screw 1
35 F001135C300 !S»fS» Stud 1
36 F001136B700 II0 il S ® Regulator Plate 1
37 ME04-281408A ^ AS Screw - 2
38 C001141D300 PS a Spacer - 2
39 F001139C300 »Ig ® (1 Hut 1
40 HB06401910Q 4S iS Stud 1
41 C001142D300 ih0 S Stopper 2

28
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30,^iiSttttat?ll^ Mam Feed Dog

nain feed dog
FT4600 FT6200

FT4700 FT6500
4.0 4.8 5.6 FDF00560

6.4 FDF0064G

I ****^

0

29

ff. Feed Dog

diff_ feed dog
FT4600 FT6200

FT4700 FT6500
4.0 4.8 5.6 DFF00560

6.4 DFF00640
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Needle Guide And Feed Dog Driving

Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt.Req.

1 F001201K700 IMTeaSSgft Feed Bar Guide
2 MB04280807K Screw

3 F001203E200 Feed Bar Guide
4 MM06400600A !kS ^ Screw —
5 F001205A300 iM ^ S 0 H S M Feed Adjusting Shaft
6 C001233G300 if «| Slide Block
7 F001207A300 ffi® Guide -

8 F001208SP C)gll-Ci.fDa C Ring
9 F001209A300 if 08 Slide Block -
10 F001210NB Needle Bearing
11 F001211A300 If iS S Eccentric Pin Holder
12 HN05320500E mm Screw

13 F001213A300 Eccentric Pin

14 HE04280708A Screw

15 F001215A100 Shaft -

16 MH06401210A ig 8$ Screw

17 F001217A300 il ^ Shaft Pin

18 HB03200605K mm Screw -

19 F001219A300 Eccentric — - —

20 F001220NB ^IPU ^ Needle Bearing
21 F001221A100 Rod

22 MN04280500C If ^ Screw

23 F001223A300 SSSlB'Ci'lS Regulating Eccentric
24 HB03200403F if ^ Screw -

25 F001225A800 ®g Spring —

26 F001226B700 Si •a ® in Regulating Plate

27 F001227A300 SI ® IS Regulating Gear

28 MB05320805F If AS Screw -

29 SO IM 7^ ® Diff.Feed DogCSee Left Page) -
30 i ^ It ® Main Feed Dog(See Left Page) -
31 HB85240807K if AS Screw

32 F001232C200 if 1) ® Rubber Case

33 F001233B700 M I!) ift « ® Gasket —

34 F001234F600 i£ ll iC li Rubber 2

30
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Lubrication Systei
11^

Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt.Req.

?ic M Oil Receiver 1
Screw 6

K ?& Lubricant Guiding Block
® I?! Nozz le

Oil Pipe
Indicator Support

M A Washer
H If H Si Spring Washer
mm Hut

Oil Tube
Plug

ii ^ Screw
® ^ Indicator

MM Oil Filter Cover
Screw

0 Ring
ill M Oil F i 1ter

Oil Filter Joint
Felt ----

Oil Tube
^5 S H i Bushing
® Nozz 1e
^ If Latch Spring

Oil Tube
^ Ri One Way Valve

Oil Tube
II Oil Tube Joint .

S Oil Tube
Oil Tube Joint 3

S Stud 3
S M Seal 9

Oil Tube 1
4^ § Worm Gear 1
4i ^ Screw 3
^1^ Pump Seat 1

Screw 2
HI'fe M Pump Body 1

Oil Tube 1
^ Outside Rotor 2

l^fl? Inside Rotor 2
)K LB M Rotor Case 1
m Shaft 1
MM Cover 1

Screw 2
m^ Screw 2
S Nozzle 1
mm Nut a
PS ^ Separate 1
4D Sc Filter Screen Clamp 1

Filter Screen 1
Oil Wick 1

H Shaft 1
Cover 1

pi S M Cover 1
Screw 2

1 F001301B700
2 MC04280507D
3 F001303D200
4 F001304G300
5 F001305D300
6 F001306B700
7 C000232PW
8 C000631SW
9 MA05320804B
10 F001310G300
11 F001311A600
12 MC04280507D
13 F001313D600
14 C0.01311C200
15 MB04281207K
16 C0013130R
17 60315210F
18 C001315G300
19 C001318L700
20 6692
21 C001320B300
22 F001322G300
23 6031536A800
24 6790
25 C001325G300
26 6790
27 C001327G300
28 C001328A600
29 6031535D600
30 6031533D300
31 6031534E600
32 C001332A600
33 C001341A300
34 MN04280400A
35 C001352B700
36 HM06401210A
37 C001353A500
38 C001344G300
39 C001354A500
40 C001355A500
41 C001356A500
42 C001357D300
43 C001358B700
44 MM04283007B
45 MM04284007B
46 C001346G300
47 MA06400510A
48 F001348B700
49 C001316A800
50 C001317F700
51 F001351B600
52 F001352K700
53 F001353D300
54 F001354K700
55 MB03200506K
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U.K SIS Thread Stand TS5

Ref.No

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

.14
15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Parts No

67051

67052

67053

67054

67055

67056

67057

67058

67059

670510

670511

670512

670513

670514

670515

670516

670517

67061

670519

670520

670521

670522

670523

670524

670525

670526

670527

670528

670529

670530

670631

mm

mm

Description

Rod Cup

Upper Thread Stand Rod

Joint

Lower Thread Stand Rod

Washer

Nut

Bracket

Screw

Nut

Screw

Arm

b1 Bracket

^ IS # Thread Guide
Spool Set for SH6005 -

Spoo1 Pin

Spoo 1 Retaining Fig

Seat

Spool Set Bracket --

Spring Washer

Nut

Thread Guide

ISM® Spool Set Bracket --
Clamp

Screw

Spring Washer

Nut

Support Rod

Screw

Nut

Wood Screw

Thread Guide

m 'U

34

Amt.Req

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

3

4

1

1

1

1

5

5

5

5

1

5

5
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Table Coiponents

mu
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt.Req

1 C001501DD600 ^ ^ Belt Cover 1

2 MB06404609K Screw 2

3 F001503A600 Rubber Cushion 4

4 MA08400613A ii il Nut 12

5 F001505C200 PI 1^ Spcer 8

6 C001513A600 Rubber Washer 4

7 F001507B700 Supporting Board 2

8 MB06401512M Bolt 4

.9 MB08509627B Bolt 4

10 C001510PW mm washer 12

11 C001511A600 Rubber Washer 4

36
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16.1:^^11'# Accesseries

Ref.No

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Parts No.

6700

6695

6840

60315210F

6720

6846

6721

6722

6715

6636

6637

6655

6625

6690

6725-10

6665

6666

6667

6675

C001620B700

C001621B700

C001622B600

MC06401010E
SB36400810G

SA36400307A

MB03200405A

C000228B700

Descr ipt ion
Pedel Complete

^ Chain Set
Threading Bar

Oil Filter

4 Oil Funnel
mmm Mechine Cover

^ Oiler
Silicon Oil

^3® Oil Container
Spanner 3MM

^ ® ^ Spanner 4MM
I® 7E M # Wrench lOMM

P ^ # Wrench 7/8MM
Tweezer

M M Retainer Needle
® ? Screw Driver (Large)
^ ? Screw Driver (Medium)

? Screw Driver (Smal l)
Spanner 2.5mra

^ @ ^ Safety Plate Support
si @ ^ ^ Safety Plate Holder
H @ H Safety Plate

Screw

41Screw
4iil Nut
SiA^^ Screw
IS® Washer

38

Amt.Req.
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